

# Rate R-3I Residential – Prepay Interruptible

Last Revised: 3-27-2023 Effective: 7-1-2023 Page: 1 of 1

# **APPLICABILITY**

Applicable to members of DSO for residential service.

# **CHARACTER OF SERVICE**

Single-phase, at available voltages.

#### **RATE**

Availability Charge \$1.249 per day
Energy Charge \$0.122 per kWh
Interruptible Credit \$10.00 per Peak Alert

If required transformer capacity is greater than 25 kVA, then Availability Charge will be an additional \$.50 per day.

### **DEFINITIONS**

<u>Control Peak Period</u> is 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. (central time), Monday through Friday, during the months of July and August (excluding July 4).

Peak Alert is a day when a system-wide peak demand may occur.

# **TERMS OF SERVICE**

- DSO shall turn off power to the member's meter during the Control Peak Period on Peak Alert days.
- DSO may turn off power on multiple days.
- DSO shall notify members on this rate of a Peak Alert as soon as practical, but at least 30 minutes prior to power being turned off.
- Peak Alert notifications shall be communicated via the member's preferred method (email or text), as selected by the member in DSO's SmartHub portal. Members on this rate are required to have an active SmartHub login.
- DSO may cancel a Peak Alert and shall notify the member of any Peak Alert cancellation.
- To receive the Interruptible Credit, the member's power must be off during the Control Peak Period on a Peak Alert day.
- To receive the Interruptible Credit, the member must average at least 1.5 kW of load on their meter the hour immediately preceding the power turn off and the hour immediately following the power turn off. This 1.5 kW minimum average shall be determined by summing the loads for those two hours and dividing by 2.
- Interruptible Credits earned shall be credited to the member's bill.
- Members taking service under this schedule shall consent to and abide by the Supplemental Prepaid Service Agreement.

#### **PAYMENT**

Payment terms are specified in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of DSO and the Supplemental Prepaid Service Agreement.

Attested: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>3/27/2023</u>